seven of the Private Laws of one thousand nine hundred and

seven, entitled an act to incorporate North Carolina Savings

Bank and Trust Company, be and the same is hereby amended to

Capital stock. read as follows: "The total authorized capital stock of this cor-

poration is two hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000),

divided into two thousand five hundred (2,500) shares of the

par value of one hundred dollars ($100) each, but the corporation

may organize and begin business when one hundred and twenty-

five thousand dollars ($125,000) of capital stock, composed of

twelve hundred and fifty (1,250) shares shall have been sub-

scribed for."

Sec. 2. That the North Carolina Savings Bank and Trust Com- Corporation under
, . , general law dis-

pauj', chartered under the general banking law under date ot solved.

[...]

MENT OF ITS FUTURE INDEBTEDNESS FOR NECESSARY
EXPENSES, AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY TO LEVY
TAXES TO MEET THE PAYMENT OF THE SAME.

Preamble.

Bond issue
authorized.

Limit.

Whereas, the city of Charlotte has heretofore contracted in-

debtecluess for necessary expenses to the amount of one hundred
and seventy-five thousand dollars (.$175,000) ; and whereas, it is

apparent that the current revenue of the city vpill not be sufficient

to meet its obligations for the necessary expenses thereof ; and

whereas, the said city further desires to procure authority to

levy taxes to pay the interest on the bonds issued under the

[...]

the principal amounts being as follows : To Southern Life Insur-

ance Company, five thousand dollars ($5,000) ; to A. P. McAllis-

ter, five thousand dollars ($5,000) ; to R. McA. Nixvon, five thou-

sand dollars ($5,000) ; to First National Bank of Lumberton, two

thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) ; to First National Bank
of Lumberton, one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) ; to

estate of A. H. McLeod, four hundred dollars ($400) ; to Robeson

County Loan and Trust Company, three thousand dollars

($3,000) ; to Bank of Lumberton, three thousand dollars ($3,000) ;

to Bank of Lumberton, two thousand dollars ($2,000) ;